

TRADEMARK 0630-0476;-0477;-0478;-0498;-0499;-0500;-1283:-1610T

11-14-2003

## ATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



102600111

.DING OF CHANGE OF NAME

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 October 24, 2003

	٠		
σ.		*	٠
٠,٦	п	•	

1.

Name of Conveying Party(ies):

	LG ELECTRONICS INVESTMENT, LTD. 20, Yoido-Dong Yongdungpo-Gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea	
	Individuals Association General Partnership Limited Partnershi	n
X	Corporation - Republic of Korea	P
	Other	
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ics):	
	LG CORP.	. ~ 60 44
	20, Yoido-Dong	7628044
	Yongdungpo-Gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea	( (
-	Individuals Association	
	General Partnership Limited Partnershi	p
X	Corporation - Republic of Korea	

THE HALL DOES HAVE USEN HARD OF HER COOK HARD.

10-24-2003

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #11

Execution Date: March 4, 2003

- 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
  - A. Trademark Application No.(s):

LGIAD 76/280,441 July 5, 2001 LG HOMNET (& DESIGN) 76/466,363 November 4, 2002

B. Trademark Registration No.(s):

FACE DEVICE	2,339,441	<b>April 11, 2000</b>
FACE DEVICE & LG	2,334,058	March 28, 2000
FACE DEVICE & LG	2,355,464	June 6, 2000
FACE DEVICE	2,355,465	June 6, 2000
LGE	2,319,966	February 22, 2000
LGE	2,258,335	July 6, 1999

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP P.O. Box 747 Falls Church, Virginia 22040-0747 (703) 205-8000

- 6. Total number of applications and/or registrations involved: 8
- 7. \_\_X\_\_ The recording fee in the amount of \$320.00 is enclosed.
- 8. Please charge Deposit Account No. 02-2448 in the amount of \$\_\_\_\_\_. A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed.
- 9. \_\_X \_\_ The commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 CFR 2.6 which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-2448.

Page 3

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Robert I Kenney

( P.Ø. Box 747/

Falls (hurch, VA 22040-0747)

(703) 250-8000

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: \_\_\_\_\_12\_\_\_

# AN EXTRACT FROM THE COMMERCIAL REGISTER

(including cancelled particulars)

Registration No.	000408	
File No.	110111-0003543	
Corporate Name	Lucky Ltd.	Amended on -
		Registered on -
LG Chemical, Ltd.  LG Chem Investment, Ltd.  LG Corp.		Amended on February 24, 1995
		Registered on February 24, 1995
		Amended on April 3, 2001
		Registered on April 3, 2001
		Amended on March 4, 2003
		Registered on March 4, 2003
Principal Office		Amended on -
20, Yoido-dong, Yo	ongdungpo-gu, Seoul, Ko	rea Registered on -

### **Particulars of Officials**

#104-901 Sungdongmaeul LG Village 1-Cha, Representative Yu Sig KANG

155, Sungbok-dong, Yongin-shi, Kyungki-do,

Korea-

Inaugurated on March 7, 2003

Registered on March 11, 2003

Representative Yu Sig KANG [41103-1\*\*\*\*\*\*]

110-1602 LG Hangang Xi Apartment, 430, Ichon-dong,

Yongsan-gu, Seoul, Korea

Address change on May 13, 2003 Registered on July 8, 2003

Representative Bon Moo KOO #726-284, Hannam dong, Yongsan-gu, Seoul, Korea-

Inaugurated on February 24, 1995

Registered on February 24, 1995

Reelected on February 25, 1996

Registered on February 27, 1996

Reelected on March 26, 1998

Registered on April 8, 1998

Representative Bon Moo KOO [450210-1\*\*\*\*\*\*\*]

#726-284, Hannam-dong, Yongsan-gu, Seoul, Korea

Reelected on March 16, 2001

Registered on March 26, 2001

Representative Jae Kap SUNG #20-406 Shinbanpo Apartment, Banpo-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul, Korea-Registered on -Reelected on February 25, 1994 Registered on February 27, 1996 Reelected on February 25, 1996 Registered on April 8, 1998 Reelected on March 26, 1998 #20-406 Shinbanpo Apartment, Banpo dong, Representative Jae Kap SUNG Seocho-gu, Seoul, Korea Reelected on March 16, 2001 Registered on March 26, 2001 Resigned on March 7, 2003 Registered on March 11, 2003 Director Yu Sig KANG [481103-1\*\*\*\*\*] Registered on March 6, 1999 Inaugurated on February 26, 1999 Registered on March 26, 2001 Resigned on March 16, 2001 Director Yu Sig KANG [481103-1\*\*\*\*\*\*] Registered on March 4, 2003 Inaugurated on March 4, 2003 Bon Moo KOO [450210-1\*\*\*\*\*\*] Director Reelected on February 25, 1994 Registered on – Reelected on February 25, 1996 Registered on February 27, 1996 Reelected on March 26, 1998 Registered on April 8, 1998 Reelected on March 16, 2001 Registered on March 26, 2001 Director Jae Kap SUNG [381213-1\*\*\*\*\*\*] Reelected on February 25, 1994 Registered on – Reelected on February 25, 1996 Registered on February 27, 1996 Reelected on March 26, 1998 Registered on April 8, 1998 Reelected on March 16, 2001 Registered on March 26, 2001

### **OTHERS**

### Revised on April 20, 2001

- 1. Merger of Lucky Advanced Materials Inc. (situated at #20, Yoido-dong, Yongdungpo-gu, Seoul, Korea), and Lucky Pharmaceuticals Ltd. (situated at #720-20, Yoksam-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Korea), respectively.
- 1. Due to registration of Mr. Young Jae CHOI. Director by mistake, it is revised ex officio on February 24, 1995, as a resignation registration.
- 1. Abolition of the agent for a nominal renewal on August 24, 1995.
- 1. Name and address of the agent for a nominal renewal:
  - Name: Korea Securities Depository
  - Address: #34-6, Yoido-dong, Yongdungpo-gu, Seoul, Korea

Address change on September 11, 2002 Registered on October 2, 2002

- 1. The column of Objectives is revised on March 23, 2000, and registered on March 27, 2000 after finding out a mistake.
- 1. Transfer recordation on the column of a stock buying option, according to the Supplementary Provision 3(1) of the Commercial Registration Treatment Regulation.

Registered on April 1, 2000

- 1. Division: Establishment of LG Chemical, Ltd. (situated at #20, Yoido-dong, Yongdungpo-gu, Seoul, Korea) and LG Household & Health Care Ltd. (situated at #20, Yoido-dong, Yongdungpo-gu, Seoul, Korea) on April 3, 2001, by dividing a part (The basic date of division: April 1, 2001).
- 1. Total number and contents of the preference stocks
  - 1) There is no voting right for the preference stocks.
  - 2) There is no time limit for the preference term of the preference stocks.
  - 3) A dividend of the preference stocks is non-participative and non-accumulative, and is more paid for 1% in terms of money per year than common stocks, with a standard of the nominal value. \*\* However, in case that a dividend of common stocks is not paid and/or a dividend of stocks is paid, this clause is not applied-for.

Application omitted by mistake on April 3, 2001. Revised on April 19, 2001

1. Division: Establishment of LG Life Sciences Ltd. (situated at #20, Yoido-dong, Yongdungpo-gu, Seoul, Korea) by dividing a part (The basic date of division: August 1, 2002)

Registered on August 2, 2002

1. Merger of LG Electronics Investment, Ltd. situated at #20, Yoido-dong, Yongdungpo-gu, Seoul, Korea.

## Registered on march 4, 2003

1. Divisional merger of the part of LG MRO Ltd. situated at #20, Yoido-dong, Yongdungpo-gu, Seoul, Korea

Registered on March 4, 2003

### 1. Retirement of Stocks

- 1. Stocks could be retired within the profit, which is to be paid to the shareholder, according to the resolution of the Board of Directors.
- 2. In case that retirement of stocks is required, according to the regulation of the preceding clause, as for particulars, i.e., its definite standard, method, etc, it should abide by the same as provided by the Securities and Exchange Law.

Registered on March 4, 2003

This is a certified copy of the extract of the commercial register from which any non-essential particulars as well as those of agent or branch are omitted.

Dated this 11th day of July, 2003

The Seoul District Court Registry Office

Official Ki Young KANG (official seal affixed)

.....

등기번호	000408	· 등기부 초본 ( 말소사힝	} 포함	)
등록번호	110111-0003543			
상 호 축	주식회사 리키			변경 등기
<del>주식회사 엘지화</del> 후		$\begin{array}{c c} \underline{} \\ 1 \\ \end{array}$	1995.02.24 1995.02.24	변경 등기
주식회사 엘지씨아이		$-\frac{2}{2}$	2001.04.03	
주식회사 엘지		2003.03.04		
본 점 사	서울 영등포구 여의도	도동 20		변경 등기

		임원에 관한 시	사항
대표이사 강유식 48	<del>1103-1****** 용인</del>	시 성복동 155 성	성동마을엘지빌리지 1차 104-901
,	07 일 취임		
대표이사 강유식 481	1103-1***** 서울	용산구 이촌동 4	430 엘지한강자이아파트 110-1602
2003 년 05 월	13 일 주소변경	2003 년 07	7 월 08 일 등기
대표이사 구본무 스	<del>을 용산 한남 726</del>	<del>-284</del>	
1995 년 02 월	24 일 취임	1995 년 02 월	
1996 년 02 월		1996 년 02 월	
1998 년 03 월	26 일 중임		08 일 등기
.대표이사 구본무 450			
	16 일 중임		26 일 등기
대표이사 성재감 사			
1994 년 02 월	25 일 중임	년 월	
1996 년 02 월	25 일 중임		
1998 년 03 월	26 일 중임	1998 년 04 월	
대표이사 성재감 38			
2001 년 03 월	16 일 중임	2001 년 03 월	
	07 일 사임	2003 년 03 월	11 일 등기
이사 강유식 481103-			
1999 년 02 월		1999 년 03 월	
	16 일 사임	2001 년 03 월	26 일 등기
이사 강유식 481103-			
	04 일 취임	2003 년 03 월	04 일 능기
이사 구본무 450210-			
1994 년 02 월	25 일 중임	년 월	
1996 년 02 월	25 일 중임	1996 년 02 월	
1998 년 03 월	26 일 중임	1998 년 04 월	
2001 년 03 월	16 일 중임	2001 년 03 월	26 일 등기
이사 성재갑 381213			
1994 년 02 월	25 일 중임	년 월	
1996 년 02 월	25 일 중임	1996 년 02 월	— · ·
1998 년 03 월	26 일 중임	1998 년 04 월	08 일 등기

<sup>\*</sup> 실선으로 그어진 부분은 말소(변경, 경정)된 등기사항입니다.

등기번호

000408

2001 년 03 월 16 일 중임 2001 년 03 월 26 일 등기

#### 기 타 사 항

2001 년 04 월 20 일 경정

- 1. 서울 영등포구 여의도동 20 럭키소재 주식회사와 서울 강남구 역삼동 720-20 럭키제약 주식회사를 각각 합병
- 1. 1995년 2월 24일 이사 최영재 착오이므로 사임등기 직권경정
- 1. 1995년 8월 24일 명의개서대리인 폐지
- 명의개서대리인의 성명 주소 증권예탁원 서울 영등포구 여의도동 34-6

2002 년 09 월 11 일 주소변경 2002 년 10 월 02 일 등기

1. 2000년 3월 23일 착오발견 목적란 경정

2000년 3월 27일 등기

1. 상업등기처리규칙 부칙 제3조 제1항의 규정에 의하여 주식내수선택권란의 용지에 이기

2000년 4월 1일 등기

1. 분할

2001년4월3일(분할기준일:2001년4월1일) 일부를 분할하여 서울 영등포구여의도동 20 주식회사 엘지화학과 주식회사 엘지생활건강을 설립

2001 년 04 월 03 일 등기

- 1. 우선주식의 수와 내용
  - 1) 우선주식의 의결권은 없음
  - 2) 우선주식의 우선기한은 무기한임.
  - 3) 우선주식의 배당은 비참가적, 비누적적이며 보통주식보다 액면금액을 기준으로 하여 년 1%를 금전으로 더 배당함.

단, 보통주식에 대한 배당을 하지 않는 경우 및 주식배당이 있는 경우에는 이를 적용하지 아니함.

2001 년 04 월 03 일 신청착오 누락 2001 년 04 월 19 일 경정

1. 분할

일부를 분할하여 서울 영등포구 여의도동 20 주식회사 엘지생명과학을 설립 (분할기준일: 2002년 8월 1일)

2002 년 08 월 02 일 등기

1. 합병

2003년 3월 4일 서울 영등포구 여의도동 20 주식회사 엘지이아이를 합병.

2003 년 03 월 04 일 등기

1. 분할합병

서울 영등포구 여의도동 20 주식회사 엘지엠알오의 일부를 분할합병

2003 년 03 월 04 일 등기

- 1. 주식의 소각
  - 1. 주주에게 배당할 이익의 범위 내에서 이사회의 결의로 주식을 소각할 수 있다.
  - 2. 전항의 규정에 의하여 주식을 소각하고자 하는 경우 그 구체적인 기준.방법 등에 대하여는 증권거래법에서 정하는 바에 따른다.
- \* 실선으로 그어진 부분은 말소(변경, 경정)된 등기사항입니다. 10201420481014107000310101203101C1A4BCAEC3B620 100 1200 1발행일:2003/07/11

- 2/3 -

등기번호

000408

2003 년 03 월 04 일 등기

---- 이 하 여 백 ---

수수료 1,200원 영수함

서울지방법원 상업등기소

등기부 초본입니다. { 다만 신청이 없는 경우에는 효력이 없는 등기사항과 지배인(대리인), 지점(분사무소)의 등기사항을 생략하였습니다. } 서기 2003년 07월 11일 서울지방법원 상업등기소 등기관 강기영

\* 실선으로 그어진 부분은 말소(변경, 경정)된 등기사항입니다.

10201420481014107000310101203101C1A4BCAEC3B620 100 1200 1발행일:2003/07/11

- 3/3 -

REEL: 002863 FRAME: 0749